

【アレルギー対応に関するご案内】

当館では、お客様の安全を最優先に考え、

食品表示法に基づく「特定原材料等 28 品目」

（特定原材料 8 品目および特定原材料に準ずる 20 品目）

ならびに **青魚・貝類・甲殻類** に限り、可能な範囲でアレルギー対応を行っております。

該当するアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、

ご宿泊日前日までに、以下の内容をできるだけ詳しくご記入ください。

- 該当する食材名
- 対象人数
- 症状の程度（加熱の可否、出汁・エキス・つなぎ・加工品の可否 など）

※当日の対応はいたしかねますので、あらかじめご了承ください。

なお、**安全な調理・提供を行う観点から**、

「好き嫌い」や「苦手食材」など、嗜好によるご要望につきましては、
誠に恐れ入りますが対応いたしかねます。

何卒ご理解とご協力をお願い申し上げます。

【Food Allergy Information】

We offer limited accommodation for food allergies based on

Japan's Food Labeling Act (28 specified allergens),

as well as **blue fish, shellfish, and crustaceans**, where possible.

If you have any food allergies, please inform us **by the day before your stay**,
including the **ingredient, number of guests, and severity**
(e.g. cooked ingredients, soup stock allowed or not).

※We regret that we cannot accommodate personal preferences or dislikes.

※Requests made on the day of your stay may not be accommodated.